FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

10-01-1999

U.S. Department of Com Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101138600

TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	onveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Bill of Sale			
	X Other Bill of Sale			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Craddock-Terry, Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Virginia			
Receiving Party Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	The Board of the State of the S			
Name Capps Shoe Company				
Name Capps Shoe Company				
Name Capps Shoe Company DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge				
Name Capps Shoe Company DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge Composed of				
Name Capps Shoe Company DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge Composed of Address (line 1) 1811 Memorial Ave Address (line 2)				
Name Capps Shoe Company DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge Composed of Address (line 1) 1811 Memorial Ave Address (line 2)	Virginia State/Country Mitted Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name Capps Shoe Company DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge Composed of Address (line 1) 1811 Memorial Ave Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Virginia State/Country Mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Short to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and geometring the data revoked to complete the Cover Short. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatery Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Eudget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Provides, OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sharets information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line z)				
Address (line 3)				
Addroce a:- a				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number 8	04/846-2768	
Name	JAMES R. RICH	ARDS, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	PETTY LIVINGS	TON DAWSON & RICHARDS, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1099			
Address (line 3)	Lynchburg, VA	24505		
Address (line 4)				
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument #	
Tradamark	including any attachmen			
	• •	s) or Registration Number(s) rethe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached Houmbers for the same property).	
	lemark Application Num	_	ation Number(s)	
		689,156		
		384,437		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Method o Deposit A	•	nclosed X Deposit Account		
		f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement 2	nd Signature	The state of the s		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Mongoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
111010	aley Holeni.	(Maria OVANCE	ما به احم	
	C. Caops	Inomas Letter	3/10/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 8-18-99 XX New	Conveyance Type XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Craddock-Terry, Inc.	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Formerly General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X _X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	virginia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark II additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Capps Shoe Company	
DBA/AKA/TA Natural Bridge	
Composed of	
100	
Address (line 1) 1811 Memorial Ave	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Lynchburg	Virginia 24501
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country Zip Code	
par i - mentione en mention en gamea	9
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
1999 MTHAI1 00000382 689156 481 40.00 8P	office use only 65E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA LYNCHBURG DIVISION

In Re:

CRADDOCK-TERRY, INC.,

Chapter 11

Debtor.

Case No. 97-02624-WA1-11

BILL OF SALE BY DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

The undersigned, Craddock-Terry, Inc., debtor in possession, Case No. 97-02624-WA1-11, United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Virginia, Lynchburg Division, for valuable consideration, to-wit, \$____, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to order of this court entered on October 14, 1997, does hereby sell to Capps Shoe Company, a Virginia Corporation, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and other interests, the personal property of said estate described as:

See Schedules A and B attached

Said sale is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, representations of merchantability and/or fitness for any particular purpose. Exhibits, if attached, are for identification only and are not a representation by seller for any purpose as to quantity, description, price or extension.

Date: 10/16/97

Vice-President

10/16/97

11:51

☎804 847 0141 ☎804 847 0141

PETTY LIVINGSTON

Ø 001/001

EXHIBIT A

All furniture, fixtures, machinery and equipment (except leased equipment) including, without limitation, all office equipment, software, supplies, all work in process, raw materials, finished and unshipped inventory located at or used in conjunction with the Gretna Plant including, without limitation, all of the above items that are in any way associated with US Government contract #SPO100-95-D-0336 (the DPSC contract), regardless of location.

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | # of pages >

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0363

Exhibit B

Inventory of Items being purchased not in the Gretne Mant

Location where items are believed to be: 601 12th St.

All records whether paper or electronic pertaining to any Military business whether with D.P.S.C., A.A.F.E.S., or Airlift.

Location where items are believed to be: Warehouse 12th & Campbell Aves -.

- 1) All unshipped AAFES finished goods.
- 2) All unshipped AIRLIFTS finished goods.
- 3) All unshipped DPSC finished goods.

Location where Items are believed to be: Halifax Factory

1) All lasts, patterns, and dies not taken by Mason Shoe.

Location where items are bejeved to be: Bottoms U.S.A. 1891 Hotel Road, Auburn, ME 04210

- 1) General - Mens unitsole molds in all sizes
- 2) Major - Womens unitsole mold in all sizes
- Logo inserts for Airlifts and Service Mens to fit General mold. 3)
- 4) Logo inserts for Airlifts and Service Womens to fit Major moid.

The trademark "NATURAL BRIDGE", together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such trademark.

Inventory of Items being purchased not in the Gretna Plant

Location where items are believed to be: 601 12th St.

Item Number	Description
1	Oxedata 3210 Dot Matrix Printer
2	Grinder
3	Rack (push)
4 5	Die Rack
6	Metal Design Table Table for Item 5
7	Light
8	Sopply mck
9	Deleted
10	Table for Drill Press
11	Torch Cables
12	Table
13	Vertical Cutter
14	Measuring Table
15	Punch Pad
16	Punches
17	Panches
18	Table
19	Grinder / Sander
20	Table (Rolling)
21	Forming Stand
22	Mask
23	Ara Welder
24	Mise Tools
25	Grinder & Bonch
26	Table
27	Steel Rack
28	Chair
29	Table Cutter
30	Large Bandess
31	Die table
32	Rack
33	Bandaaw motor
34	Rall Steel
35	Roll Steel
36 37	Mise Equipment
37 38	Mise Equipment
	Misc Equipment
39	Wire